Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORI		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	'S ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>7 7 7 7</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Alexander V. Kislov	Name: Gen3 Partners, Inc.	
lgor A. Novikov		
Sergey V. Petrovykh	Internal Address:	
Oleg N. Khomyakov Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes ✔ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
· _		
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 10 Post Office Square	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other Record to Correct Correspondence Address on a	9th Floor	
document previously recorded on Reel/Frame		
014672/0132	City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109	
Execution Date: 3/23/04; 3/29/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/782,542	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Maria M. Eliseeva	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40	
Houston Eliseeva LLP	Enclosed	
Customer No: 29127	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
4 A 41141 - Tout	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:	#00000	
Suite 4	502233	
City: Lexington State: MA Zip: 02421		
City:State:Zip:		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
Maria M. Eliseeva	JUNY 6 Merce July 14, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	<u></u>	
<u> </u>	Signature / Date	
rotal number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RightFAX

@ 001/004

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 07/01/2004 13:56 FAX 17818639931

7/2/04 5:25 PAGE 3/6

07/01/2004

700095942

Form FTO-1995 RECORDATION FOR	U COVER CHEET
(Acv. 1892)	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2006) PATEN1	IS ONLY
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	
Alexander V. Kislov	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Igor A. Novikov	Name: Gen3 Partners, Inc.
Sergey V. Petrovykh	internal Address:
Oleg N. Khomyakov	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached? Yes V No	
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 10 Post Office Squere
Other Corrected document - Customer No. should be 29127	9th Floor
r one	
	City: Boston State: MA Zip; 02109
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	140
,	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/782,542	
The second secon	B. Patent No.(s)
A.J.Jk'	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? Yes V No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Maria M. Eliseeva	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
Houseton Ellenous Li D	
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 4 Militia Drive	
Suite 4	502233
City: Lexington State: MA Zip: 02421	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
_	
Maria M. Eliseeva	lary Elisews July 1, 2004
Name of Person Signing	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required sover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Sox Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014857 FRAME: 0240** 

Patent Assignment

Page 1 of:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07

Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Alexander V. Kislov	2004-03-23	
lgor A. Novikov	2004-03-23	
Sergey V. Petrovykh	2004-03-23	
Oleg N. Khomyakov	2004-03-29	

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Jugans Partners, Inc.	Ten Post Office Square	9th Floor	Boston	MASSACHUSETTS	02109

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	10782542	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 781-863-9931

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 028127

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Maria M. Eliseeva

Patent Assignment

Page 2 of

DATE SIGNED:

2004-06-01

Total Attachments: 3 source=sh01.TIF

source=sh02.TIF

source=sh03.TIF

#### PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET: 22475.16.com

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, the undersigned.

Alexander V. Kislov, a citizen of Russia, residing at Energetikov 72, Building 1, Apt. 118, St. Petersburg, Russia 195253;

Igor A. Novikov, a citizen of Russia, residing at Narodnogo Opolcheniya 225/37, Apt. 23, St. Petersburg, Russia 198259;

Sergey V. Petrovykh, a citizen of Russia, residing at Rustaveli 50, Apt. 59, St. Petersburg, Russia 195299;

Oleg N. Khomyakov, a citizen of Russia, residing at Zamshina 50, Apt. 27, St. Petersburg. Russia 195271;

hereby have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled

# Biological Signal Sensor and Device for Recording Biological Signals Incorporating the Said Sensor

identified as Attorney Docket No. 22475.16.con, which application was filed on February 18. 2004, and assigned Application No. 10/782,542. In the event that the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. are not entered above at the time we execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, we hereby authorize and request our attorneys at HOUSTON ELISEEVA LLP, 4 Militia Drive, Ste. 4, Lexington, MA 02421, USA to insert above the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. of said application; and

Whereas, Gen3 Partners, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an office and a place of business at Ten Post Office Square, 9th Floor, Boston, MA 02109, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignce to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservation:

1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reissue and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority

PATENT REEL: 014857 FRAME: 0243

PATENT ATTORNEY BOCKET: 22475.16.com

right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;

- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions. discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them. all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignce with any and all documents. photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

In testimony of which we have executed this Assignment on the date indicated next to our name.

Dated: 2020-2-4232004

I declare that I did see the above-named individual sign this document in my presence.

Witness: 10. By M. Buch , Russian Petert Uttorney

Date: Morch 23, 2004

PATENT REEL: 014857 FRAME: 0244

PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET: 22475.16.com

Daled: March 23, 2004

I declare that I did see the above-named individual sign this document in my presence.

Wilness: W. B.A.
Y. Buch Ressian Pertant
Offerney

Date: Misich ES 2004

Dated: March 23 2004

I declare that I did see the above-named individual sign this document in my presence.

Witness: Lo. By Date: March 28, early Y. Buch, Russian Petent Cittors key

Dated: Inarch 29, 2004

RECORDED: 07/14/2004

I declare that I did see the above-named individual sign this document in my presence.

Witness: Lo B3 5 Y. Bruch, Russian Patant Cethornay

Date: March 79, 2004

-.3-

PATENT REEL: 014857 FRAME: 0245